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1 07712 HR0161 916 Werner Hartzenberg  1973 Porsche 916 HF 20 15 4 17 18 4 20 20 4 10 335

2 01841 HR0443 8 Rob van Aarle 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 HF 14 BR 4 20 19 4 19 19 4 10 199

3 17964 HR0596 303 Riaan Roux VW Scirocco HM 18 16 4 10 11 4 196

4 3152 HR85 85 Johann Smith 1982 Nissan Skyline 2800 GT HF 16 20 4 188

5 24792 HR0588 38 Willem van Niekerk Marauder HM 15 13 4 16 14 4 174

6 10781 HR0287 91 Andre Hattingh 1982 Mercedes Benz 190E HF 19 19 4 15 20 4 142

7 13617 HR0558 12 Althea Pretorius Nissan Exa HM BR BR 4 19 BR 4 131

8 12923 HR137 137 Johan Gouws VW Scirocco HM 17 18 4 13 12 4 123

9 07666 HR0107 7 Wynand du Plessis Snr 1990 Porsche 944 S2 HF BR 17 4 122

10 11607 HR230 230 Robbie Frank Lotus 23 HM DNS DNS 0 110

11 17427 HR73 100 Hedley Whitehead Mini Cooper HF BR BR 4 8 15 4 89

12 01765 HR0521 912 Clive Winterstein 1957 Porsche 356 A HM 71

13 26354 HR0590 924 Tihan van Rooyen 1983 Porsche 924 HM 14 DNF 4 68

14 02371 HR0397 T5/277 Gary Stacey Ford Cortina/XR8 HM 11 17 4 62

15 30737 HR58 58 Gerrit Murray Alfa GTV HM DNF DNS 2 12 16 4 54

16 01913 HR0287 21 Machiel Oberholzer  1982 Mercedes Benz 190E HF  52

17 7181 HR0540 42 Rickus Botha Mini1275 GTS HF 41

18 O/E99985000 HR305 305 Hilton Ewart 1984 Alfa Alfetta HM 37

19 04517 HR0474 55 Jose Vasques Mercedes Benz 280E HM 18 13 4 35

20 06431 HR177 177 Mike Thompsom Ford Capri HF BR BR 4 33

21 33268 HR124 124 Greg White Ford Escort MK1 HM BR BR 4 31

22 04991 HR0398 T6 Stan Stacey Ford Cortina XR6/GTV 6 HM BR DNS 2 BR DNF 4 30

23 02335 HR42 42 William Kelly Mini1275 GTS HF BR 14 4 20

24 38086 HR46 46 Danie Lotter Ford Escort MK2 HM    12

25 O/E99971143 HR305 305 Jensen Ewart 1983 Alfa Alfetta HM 9 DNS 2 11

26 2806 HR225 225 David Leyshon VW Scirocco HM BR DNS 2 2
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19795 HR85 85 Michelle Smith 1982 Nissan Skyline 2800 GT HF 0

6212 HR0107 188 Wynand du Plessis Jnr Toyota MR2 HF 0

02464 HR20 20 Harm Beens (Snr) 1978 Ford Escort HM 0

11011 HR225 225 Tegan Leyshon VW Scirocco HM 0

07173 HR0621 33 Henk de Klerk Honda Civic HF 0

01625 HR0088 300 Kola de Klerk 1983 Nissan 300ZX HM 0

20827 HR22 22 Jannie Gerber 1960 Porsche Spider HM 0

21081 HR3 3 Jen Abbot 1973 Porsche 916 HF 0

26446 HR3 3 Tim Abbot 1973 Porsche 916 HF 0

4741 HR00 O0 Stewart Mc Clarthy Ford Escort XR3 HM 0

29070 HR922 922 Heinrich Norton Porsche 924 HM 0

04753 HR0537 4 Richard Tudor-Owen 1993 Mercedes Benz 190E 0

28160 HR0602 52 Devon Martin Datsun GX 1200 Coupe 0

04247 HR0479 50 Frans Venter 1986 Nissan 280ZX 0

28118 HR33 33 Joshua de Klerk Honda Civic 0

13779 HR501 501 Hendrik van Zyl 1976 Lotus 501 Elite 0
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1 07712 HR0161 916 Werner Hartzenberg  1973 Porsche 916 HF 20 15 4 17 18 4 20 20 4 10 335

2 01841 HR0443 8 Rob van Aarle 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 HF 14 BR 4 20 19 4 19 19 4 10 199

3 3152 HR85 85 Johann Smith 1982 Nissan Skyline 2800 GT HF 16 20 4 188

4 10781 HR0287 91 Andre Hattingh 1982 Mercedes Benz 190E HF 19 19 4 15 20 4 142

5 07666 HR0107 7 Wynand du Plessis Snr 1990 Porsche 944 S2 HF BR 17 4 122

6 17427 HR73 100 Hedley Whitehead Mini Cooper HF BR BR 4 8 15 4 89

7 01913 HR0287 21 Machiel Oberholzer  1982 Mercedes Benz 190E HF  52

8 7181 HR0540 42 Rickus Botha Mini1275 GTS HF 41

9 06431 HR177 177 Mike Thompsom Ford Capri HF BR BR 4 33

10 02335 HR42 42 William Kelly Mini1275 GTS HF BR 14 4 20

19795 HR85 85 Michelle Smith 1982 Nissan Skyline 2800 GT HF 0

6212 HR0107 188 Wynand du Plessis Jnr Toyota MR2 HF 0

07173 HR0621 33 Henk de Klerk Honda Civic HF 0

21081 HR3 3 Jen Abbot 1973 Porsche 916 HF 0

26446 HR3 3 Tim Abbot 1973 Porsche 916 HF 0

04-Nov

2023 HRSA Historic Pursuit Racing Challenge Championship

Zwartkops - Rnd 1 Zwartkops- Rnd 6 Red Star - Rnd 7
TOTAL

28-Jan 23-Sep

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2023/11/07
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Pos

MSA Lic 

Number

HRSA 

Member 

Number

Race 

Number

Competitor Name & 

Surname Car Class R1 R 2 Att R1 R 2 Att R1 R 2 Att Away

1 17964 HR0596 303 Riaan Roux VW Scirocco HM 18 16 4 10 11 4 196 43

2 24792 HR0588 38 Willem van Niekerk Marauder HM 15 13 4 16 14 4 174

3 13617 HR0558 12 Althea Pretorius Nissan Exa HM BR BR 4 19 BR 4 131

4 12923 HR137 137 Johan Gouws VW Scirocco HM 17 18 4 13 12 4 123

5 11607 HR230 230 Robbie Frank Lotus 23 HM DNS DNS 0 110

6 01765 HR0521 912 Clive Winterstein 1957 Porsche 356 A HM 71

7 26354 HR0590 924 Tihan van Rooyen 1983 Porsche 924 HM 14 DNF 4 68

8 02371 HR0397 T5/277 Gary Stacey Ford Cortina/XR8 HM 11 17 4 62

9 30737 HR58 58 Gerrit Murray Alfa GTV HM DNF DNS 2 12 16 4 54

10 O/E99985000 HR305 305 Hilton Ewart 1984 Alfa Alfetta HM 37

11 04517 HR0474 55 Jose Vasques Mercedes Benz 280E HM 18 13 4 35

12 33268 HR124 124 Greg White Ford Escort MK1 HM BR BR 4 31

13 04991 HR0398 T6 Stan Stacey Ford Cortina XR6/GTV 6 HM BR DNS 2 BR DNF 4 30

14 38086 HR46 46 Danie Lotter Ford Escort MK2 HM    12

15 O/E99971143 HR305 305 Jensen Ewart 1983 Alfa Alfetta HM 9 DNS 2 11

16 2806 HR225 225 David Leyshon VW Scirocco HM BR DNS 2 2

 02464 HR20 20 Harm Beens (Snr) 1978 Ford Escort HM 0

11011 HR225 225 Tegan Leyshon VW Scirocco HM 0

01625 HR0088 300 Kola de Klerk 1983 Nissan 300ZX HM 0

20827 HR22 22 Jannie Gerber 1960 Porsche Spider HM 0

4741 HR00 O0 Stewart Mc Clarthy Ford Escort XR3 HM 0

29070 HR922 922 Heinrich Norton Porsche 924 HM 0
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Man Tot points No of Comp Average Top 3 Total

Porsche #DIV/0! 0

Datsun/Nissan #DIV/0! 0

Citroen #DIV/0! 0

Merc #DIV/0! 0

VW #DIV/0! 0

Honda #DIV/0! 0

Alfa #DIV/0! 0

MG #DIV/0! 0

Maurada #DIV/0! 0

Ford #DIV/0! 0

Toyota #DIV/0! 0

Rover #DIV/0! 0

Lotus #DIV/0! 0

Mazda

BMW


